Benefits
• Watertight ultrasonic sealed case
• Solid-state design
• Reverse polarity protection
• Shock and vibration resistance
•  Ranges for all applications,
– 40° to 199°F, 0° to 250°F, and
– 40° to 120°C

6. OPTION: 2˝ MOUNTING PLATE
2400 E A 080 –40/199°F XJ8
How To Order
(Typical Example)
DimensionsFunctional Specifications
Ranges: –40°F to 199°F, 0°F to 250°F
–40°C to 120°C
Over Range: Displays -1
Under Range: Displays -1
Ambient Temperature
Limit: –30°F to +160°F (–34° C to 71°)
Temperature Stability: 0.01%/°F
Storage Temperature: –40°F to 180°F
Zero and Span ±10% of range through two single-turn
Adjustments: potentiometers accessible through the
back of the thermometers module
Power: 110 Vac input (220 or 24 Vac optional),
6 Vdc regulated output, 50/60 Hz, 300mA
Humidity Limits: Up to 100% RH at 140°F
Approvals: U.L. recognized (file: E103515)
NSF C-2
CSA (file: Natl/c, LR76285-2)
Physical Specifications
Display: LED with 1⁄2˝ x 1⁄4˝ numerals
Sensor: Laser trimmed 2000 ohm RTD
Sensor Dimensions: .250˝ Dia. x 2.54˝ Long, 300 series
stainless steel with 8´ wire cable
Mounting: 2400 Flush mounted from back of panel
using adhesive bonding, or #4 Type BT
thread cutting screws. Screw length:
0.375 + panel thickness. 2˝ and 21⁄2˝ dia.
flanges per ASME B40.1 are also
available.
2410 Panel mounted from back of panel using
U-clamp included. Maximum panel
thickness: 0.75˝
Weight: Display: 35 grams (0.08 lb)
Power supply: 2.11 grams (.5 lb)
Performance Specifications
Accuracy: ±2°F Per NSF C-2
Resolution: One degree
Update time: 3 readings per second
Sensitivity: At operating temperature, 1⁄2°F fluctua-
tions in temperature are not indicated.
Vibration: 50 to 200 Hz @ 2.5g–no effect
Failure Mode: Upscale
➤
➤
°F
➤
➤
➤
➤
➤
➤
0.750
1.625
1.600
➤
PANEL MOUNTING HOLES, TYPICAL 2 PLCS,
USE ANSI TYPE BT, NO.  4 THREAD CUTTING
SCREWS FOR PLASTIC.
SCREW LENGTH: PANEL THICKNESS  +.375
➤
➤
➤
➤
➤
➤
Ø 2.03
1.39
POWER AND
SENSOR PLUG